
 
 

Date July 24, 2024 
 
 
 

ADENDUM #1 
 

To: All Bidders 
 
Re: Request for Quotation: Research and Consulting Services for Sector-
Based Exploration-Addendum #1 

The following constitutes Amendment #1 to the above referenced Request 
for Quotation:  

Please be advised, this Amendment hereby Extends the Deadline for 
Submission of Questions from July 19, 2024 (2:00 p.m.). EST Time) to the 
Revised  

Deadline for Submission of Questions to July 31, 2024 (2:00 p.m.). EST 
Time)  
  
Additionally, this Amendment Extends the  
 
Deadline for Quote Submission Due Date from August 13, 2024 to August 27, 2024 
(2:00 p.m. Eastern Time) 

 It is the sole responsibility of the Vendor to be knowledgeable of all the 
additions, deletions, clarifications, and modifications to the Request for 
Quotation. 

 
New Jersey Is an Equal Opportunity Employer • Printed on Recycled and Recyclable Paper 



2  

 


